Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

THIRD SCHEDULE

Section 54.

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Mental Deficiency Act, 1913

In each of the following enactments, that is to say, subsection (1) of section two, section four, section nine and subsection (2) of section forty-four, for the words " in a prison or other institution to which the Prison Acts, 1865 to 1898 apply" there shall be substituted the words " in a prison, remand centre, detention centre or Borstal institution ".

The Firearms Act, 1937

In section twenty-one, in subsection (2), for paragraph (a) there shall be substituted the following paragraph:

"(a) is the holder of a licence issued under section twenty-five, twenty-six, twenty-seven or forty-five of the Prison Act, 1952 or section fifty-three of the Children and Young Persons Act, 1933; or"

The Criminal Justice Act, 1948

In section twenty-two, in subsection (1), for the words "this section" there shall be substituted the words "section twenty-nine of the Prison Act, 1952".

The Courts-Martial (Appeals) Act, 1951

In section seventeen, for paragraph (d) there shall be substituted the following paragraph:

"(d) section forty-seven of the Prison Act, 1952."